Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

OUR SECT: DUVAL CO	YUNTY FUNERAL	HOME, INC.	-1	,
SUBJECT:(Pro	posed corporate	name - must include suffi	×	
Enclosed is an original			60000 -01/ ***	23934965 /08/9801002020 **78.75 *****78.75
for : \$70.00	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Additional Copy	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
FROM:	JAMES AL	LEN HUGHEY, JR.		
		(printed or typed)		
	8789 SAN J	OSE BOULEVARD, SUI	ΓΕ 201B	± ,
	-	Address		98 SEC
•	JACKSONVIL	LE, FLORIDA 32257		AHA AM
	City, State & Zip			-5 - ARN JUL SSEE,
,	(904) 73	0 - 5080		F STA FLOR
	Daytim	a Telephone number		2: 13

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

M. 1/1/98

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

DUVAL COUNTY FUNERAL HOME, INC.

98 JAN -5 PM 12: 1
SECRLIARY OF STATI
TALLAHASSEE, FLORD

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3850 SAN JOSE PARK BOULEVARD— JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32257

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

10,000 SHARES

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

JAMES ALLEN HUGHEY, JR.

8789 SAN JOSE BOULEVARD, SUITE 201B JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

		JAMES ALI	1111 110				-				
		8789 SAN	JOSE	BOULEVA	RD, S	ÛITE	201B	==	-		
		JACKSONVI	LLE,	FLORIDA	. 3	2257		<u></u>		÷	
					-			_			
						-		-			
							-				
		•				-					
							F				
								==-			
					•		_				
								-			
				•			-				
e unde	ersigned i	ncorporator(s) has((have) exc	ecuted	these	Article	s of In	corpo	oration	this
									corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY			_ , 19 _	98		<u> </u>	corpo	oration	this
2	day of _				_ , 19 _	98		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY			_ , 19 _	98		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY	ıdded .	if an effec	_ , 19 _	98		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY	ıdded .	if an effec	_ , 19 _	98		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY	ıdded .	if an effec	_ , 19 _	98		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	i this
2	day of _	JANUARY	ıdded .	if an effec	, 19 ctive d	98 ate is		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY	ıdded .	if an effec	_ , 19 _	98 ate is		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY	ıdded .	if an effec	, 19 ctive d	98 ate is		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this
2	day of _	JANUARY	ıdded .	if an effec	, 19 ctive d	98 ate is		<u> </u>	corpo	pration	this

Notarization is not required

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the corporation is:	DUVAL COUNTY	FUNERAI	HOME, INC.			
_	e gewonderen	·	<u></u>			
2. The name and address of the registe	ered agent and office	is:	-	TAL TAL	98	
JAMES AL	LEN HUGHEY JR.			LASC ALC ECC	J _M	
	(NAME)			ASS	<u>-</u>	=
8789 SAN	JOSE BOULEVARD,	SUITE	<u>2</u> 01B	, Fig	വ	
(P.O. Box	or Mail Drop Box NO	C ACCEPTA	(BLE)	- STV	₽ 12	
JACKSONV	VILLE, FLORIDA	32257	<u> </u>	RIDA RIDA		
	(CITY/STATE/ZIP)			-		
Having been named as registered a corporation at the place designated in agent and agree to act in this capacity relating to the proper and complete peobligations of my position as registered	this certificate, I have y. I further agree to reformance of my du	ereby ac o comply	cept the appo with the pro	intment as regi visions of all s	istered tatutes	i s
		₹*				
Jame Allen Highly S.	E)	<u> </u>	Aunuau (Date)	2,/998	·	

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314